

H
C.A.No. 7864 OF 1996

ITEM No.20

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7864/1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the
respondent, adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master