

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent

(s)

(Office Report for direction with appln. for placing the facts on
record)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told that learned Arbitrator is hearing arguments in the matter. The parties are given liberty to move after the Award is pronounced.

Adjourned.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master