

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.7/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they have agreed to the appointment of Justice A.P. Misra, a retired Judge of this Court, to act as Umpire in place of the last Umpire, who died before the award could be passed.

Let this matter stand adjourned till 10th February, 2011, and be listed for orders at the top before part-heard matters to enable the parties to obtain the consent of Justice Misra.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master