

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction )

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Md. Zahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter has been listed today on an Office Report dated 10th July, 2012, from which it appears that the Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.P. Misra, a former Judge of this Court, who had been appointed by this Court to be the sole Arbitrator in the disputes between the parties, has sent a letter indicating his difficulty in continuing to function as such Arbitrator.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, learned advocate appearing for the appellant, prays for some time to get in touch with the appellant, to take further steps in the matter, if required.

Let the matter be adjourned for a period of eight weeks for the present for the said purpose.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar