

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)
 (Office Report for Direction)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR
 Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a matter which should not be delayed any further since it is pending since the year 1996.

Let the matter be adjourned till next Monday, to enable Mr. Misra and Ms. Goswami, learned counsel for the parties, to inform us as to whether the parties are willing to settle the matter, and if not, to suggest the names of at least two persons, who can be appointed as sole Arbitrator to hear out the arguments and submit his report.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
 | COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)
 | | Assistant Registrar

|

|