

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Barry, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the appellant,
let the matter stand over till next Monday (15.10.2012).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|