

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed "for orders" tomorrow, as the
first item.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|