

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7864 OF 1996

ROHTAK & HISSAR DISTRICT ELECT. CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(office report for direction along with letter received from Mr. Shashank Singh, advocate, High Court and with copy of order received from former Judge, High Court, Allahabad, U.P.)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, time is extended up to February 15, 2014 for the learned arbitrator to give the award.
Office Report dated 24.10.2013 is ordered accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)
|Court Master

|
|