

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7864 of 1996

Rohtak and Hissar District Elect.
Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

The U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report for direction dated 24th October, 2013 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"By consent of the parties, time is extended up to February 15, 2014 for the learned arbitrator to give the award.

Office Report dated 24.10.2013 is ordered accordingly."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, that Ld. Arbitrator has not sent the award so far. As time has been expired on 15th February, 2014.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for directions.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp