

æ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7864 OF 1996

M/S ROHTAK & HISSAR DIST. ELECT. CO. LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons indicated by the learned counsel for the claimants to the learned counsel for the appellant here, we extend the time for publishing the award to 31st May, 2014.

Office Report for Direction is orders accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|