

Listed on 8.10.2014
Court No. 11
Item No. 1

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for setting aside the Arbitral Award)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7864 of 1996

M/s. Rohtak and Hissar District Elect.
Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
The U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October, 2013 with an office report dated 24th October, 2013, when the the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"By consent of the parties, time is extended up to February 15, 2014 for the learned arbitrator to give the award.

Office Report dated 24.10.2013 is ordered accordingly."

The Civil Appeal was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th March 2014, with an office report dated 14th February, 2014 when the following orders were passed:-

"For the reasons indicated by the learned counsel for the claimants to the learned counsel for the appellant here, we extend the time for publishing the award to 31st May, 2014.

Office report for direction is orders accordingly."

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in this matter who is represented by Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

....2/-

It is submitted that the Award contained in a Sealed Cover along with the record has been received by post from Ld. Arbitrator (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umaeshwar Pandey-Retd.) and the same is available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikhil Goel, Counsel for the appellant has filed an Application for Setting Aside the Arbitral Award dated 30th May, 2014 passed by the Ld. Arbitrator. (The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 9)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for directions.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp