

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7864/1996

M/S ROHTAK & HISSAR DIST. ELECT. CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for setting aside the Arbitral award and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.9/2014:

Issue notice.

Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks sometime to file reply, which may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

The matter be listed after the pleadings are complete.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master