

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for setting aside the Arbitral Award)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7864 of 1996

M/s. Rohtak and Hissar District Elect.
Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
The U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th March, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Reply has not been filed by the respondent. Some more time is requested. However, perusal of the record shows that Hon'ble Court vide order dt.8.10.2014 had granted four weeks time to the respondent to file the reply. Since permission to file rejoinder affidavit is also granted by the Hon'ble Court, further adjournment as requested, therefore, is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List again on 24.4.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, no reply has been filed so far. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report for directions.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

hp

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR