

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7864/1996

M/S ROHTAK & HISSAR DIST. ELECT. CO. LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission and office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply has not been filed by the respondent. Some more time is requested. However, perusal of the record shows that Hon'ble Court vide order dt.8.10.2014 had granted four weeks time to the respondent to file the reply. Since permission to file rejoinder affidavit is also granted by the Hon'ble Court, further adjournment as requested, therefore, is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List again on 24.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar