

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7864/1996

M/S ROHTAK & HISSAR DIST. ELECT. CO. LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of the respondent is still awaited. Be
filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

List again on 24.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar