

Listed on 24.7.2015
Ld. Registrar's Court No.1
Item No.2

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7864 OF 1996

M/s. Rohtak & Hissar Dist. Elect. Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

versus

The U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th April, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Counter affidavit of the respondent is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

List again on 24.7.2015"

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report as pre final hearing.

Dated this, the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac