

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7864/1996

M/S ROHTAK & HISSAR DIST. ELECT. CO. LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent despite the last opportunity. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Though the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.8.10.2014 had directed to list the matter after pleadings are complete, but in the given circumstances, pleadings are deemed to be complete.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar