

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7864/1996

M/S ROHTAK & HISSAR DIST. ELECT. CO. LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and permission setting aside the arbitral award and office report)

Date : 13/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

Call after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER