

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7864 of 1996

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for setting aside the Arbitral Award)

M/s. Rohtak and Hissar District Elect.
Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

The U.P. Power Corporation Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list after Christmas & New Year Holidays."

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.
Call after four weeks."**

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order and letters circulated, Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate has on 12th February, 2016 filed reply on behalf of Respondent to the objection filed by the appellant claimant to the award passed by the sole Arbitrator Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umeshwar Pandey(Retd.) and the same has been included in the Appeal paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac